or Contract(s) with Attorney William F. Ward of Rothman Gordon, P.C., for 

professional services to assist in the legal representation of the Citizen Police Review 

Board for a period of Three years. Said Agreement(s) or Contract(s) shall not exceed 

Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) per year for 2023, 2024 and 2025; subject 

to the annual allocation by City Council.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

THE RULES OF COUNCIL WERE WAIVED SO TO ADD THE 

PROCLAMATION FOR WESTINGHOUSE BULLDOGS FOOTBALL